FEEREERE LR

Hong Kong Society for Rehabilitation Rehabus Services

RIS RUWE Services and Fares

TERKEE
i Number of routes 3

Services operated W& (x) Fares ($)

& & B & 54 S A 184-264 T $184-$264 per month

Scheduled route

EHE L 3 3.5-4 T $3.5-$4.0

Feeder

EARK - EH—ZEX Mondays to Saturdays

Dial-A-Ride (EHARDRBEKRIM) (except Sundays and public holidays)
SEREHUT: 3 or less passengers:
B2 ZNELAE 12 $24 per hour, plus $1.2 per km
AZ12EERE: 4-12 passengers:
BB BNELE 19 $38 per hour, plus $1.9 per km
13Z30EFE: 13-30 passengers:
BhKS8T BMEAER 29T $58 per hour, plus $2.9 per km
BEWEA-IEHNER Minimum one hour is charged
EHERAHNARBRKE 5T - plus service charge $5 for each booking
EMUEEBRBESR plus parking fee and unnel fee
(i A) (if applicable)
EBHERARRBH Sundays and public holidays
REWREML/NE - Minimum 4 hours are charged.
HthW& BFESAENE RER- Other charges (kilometer charge,
HEBRBES)GHETLAMER - service charge, parking fee and

tunnel fee) are same as those
in weekdays.
BHEERE - A 160 T $160 per month

Pooling Dial-A-Ride

E® Vehicles

BHEARAER
Vehicle type/models

2 M BB42
Toyota BB42

# M Coaster Long Wheelbase
Toyota Coaster Long Wheelbase

® M Under-chassis Lift
Toyota Under-chassis Lift

148 JALLT133
ISUZU JALLT133

=% 434
Mitsubishi 434

=% 437
Mitsubishi 437

=% 437E
Mitsubishi 437E

=% 439F
Mitsubishi 439F

=% MK218
Mitsubishi MK218

#® Total

i & & Transport Department

HEE EHHYAE
Passenger Capacity Number of vehicles
11 4
12 9
12 20
30 1
12 11
12 18
12 17
13 3
21 2

85



EHFEE Passengers carried

2000 2001
& 7E % 4% 204 070 208 296
Scheduled route
FHEB L 20 452 19 462
Feeder
BEERK 257 288 251 353
Dial-A-Ride
#® Total 481 810 479 111
TEEREE Kilometres operated
2000 2001
B & 5 4R 2501 139 2 585 062
Scheduled route
FHEB L 102 623 128 394
Feeder
BEERK 729 520 776 621
Dial-A-Ride
#® Total 3333282 3490 077
& 5.4 Table5.4

1991 F 2001 FEEE T REHME AR  Rehabus Services Passenger Journeys 1991 - 2001

mEE AR FHBHEEEAR
(FrEBR) (FTER%)
Total Passenger Average Daily

4 IR Trips Passenger Trips
Year / Month (all services) (all services)
1991 132 818 364
1992 196 491 537
1993 206 315 565
1994 238 000 652
1995 297 964 816
1996 344 000 940
1997 370 000 1014
1998 397 473 1089
1999 438 361 1201
2000 481 810 1316
2001 479 111 1313
2001 —A Jan 34 275

—H Feb 38 556

=A Mar 43 171

A Apr 34 579

EA May 44 435

A~A  Jun 38 851

+tA  Jul 36 915

NB  Aug 38 556

A  Sep 41 969

+A Oct 42 280

+—A Nov 46 303

+=A Dec 39 241

2001 48 2001 Total 479 111
2001 £8 A ¥ AR Daily average in 2001 1313

E 8 & ¥ F $ 2002 Annual Transport Digest 2002



